

25 May 2022

Information Rights & Compliance Team
99 Waverley Road
St Albans
Hertfordshire
AL3 5TL

Tel: 01727 804954
Email: Hpkt.foi@nhs.net

Our Ref: FOI/04337

Thank you for your request concerning internal plans and strategies around ICT.

Your request has been considered and processed in accordance with the requirements of the Freedom of Information (FOI) Act 2000.

The ICT documents I require are the most recent update (2021 onwards documents)

I wish to obtain the following documents:

- 1. ICT/IM&T/IS Strategy- The IT department strategy or plans, highlights their current and future objectives.**
- 2. ICT Org Chart- A visual document that presents the structure of the IT department, please include name and job titles. If this cannot be sent, please work towards a structure with job titles.**
- 3. ICT Annual or Business Plan- Like the ICT strategy but is more annually focused.**
- 4. ICT Capital Programme/budget- A document that shows financials budget on current and future projects.**

If some of these documents are not valid, please state when the 2021 onwards ICT documents are planned to be published

Your request has been considered and found to be vexatious again for the same reasons outlined in our most recent response to you (FOI 4191)¹. Persistent requests from you requesting information regarding our ICT Documents causes a disproportionate and/or unjustified level of disruption, irritation or distress.

Please refer to any of our previous response listed below where the information you are requesting has already been provided.

FOI 3928
FOI 3681
FOI 3655
FOI 3375

Under Section 16 – Duty to provide advice and assistance can I point out that our Digital Strategy runs from 2019 to 2024.

Should you require further clarification, please do not hesitate to contact me.

¹ Section 14 - Vexatious Request

Please find enclosed an information sheet regarding copyright protection and the Trust's complaints procedure in the event that you are not satisfied with the response.

Yours sincerely

Sue Smith

Sue Smith
Information Rights Officer

Enc: Copyright Protection and Complaints Procedure Information Leaflet.

If you would like to complete a short survey in relation to your Freedom of Information request please scan the QR code below or click [here](#).

